

CA No. 466/24  
SURENDER CHAUHAN & ORS. VS DHARMENDER

20.03.2025

Present :- None for the appellant since morning.  
Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned with  
**cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed upon the appellant to be paid to the  
respondent on the next date.**

**List for arguments on 02.05.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/20.03.2025