

CA No. 466/24  
SURENDER CHAUHAN & ORS VS. DHARMENDER SAHNI

28.05.2025

Present :- Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Sidharth Pandit and Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that the cost imposed vide order dated 20.03.2025 be waived. He submitted that inadvertently, he had noted the time as 2pm instead of 12pm and due to this reason, could not appear on the last date.

Having regards to the submissions, **the cost is reduced to Rs. 2,000/-.** The same be paid on the next date.

**List on 28.07.2025 for arguments.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/28.05.2025