

CA No. 466/24
SURENDER CHAUHAN & ORS. VS. DHARMENDER
SAHNI

28.07.2025

Present :- Sh. Diwakar Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Siddharth Pandit and Sh. Sartak Kapoor, Ld.
Counsel for the respondent.

It has been submitted that the cost imposed by the
previous order has been paid today.

Arguments address by both the sides have been
heard.

List for clarification, if any, / orders on 13.08.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/28.07.2025