

CA No. 466/21
SURENDER CHAUHAN & ORS VS. DHARMENDER SAHNI

13.08.2025

Present :- Sh. Prabhat Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ld counsel for the respondent through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he be permitted to file his written submissions in support of his arguments. **Both the sides are at liberty to file the same. Same be filed within 02 days from today.**

List for remaining arguments on 08.09.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.08.2025